ADOPTED AMENDED ORDINANCE O-22-32 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE O-22-07 CREATING CERTAIN OFFICES, POSITIONS AND EMPLOYMENTS IN THE TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR, IN THE COUNTY OF ESSEX, AND FIXING THE SALARY RANGES THEREOF

December 20, 2022 (date of introduction) January 24, 2023 (date of amendment and re-introduction) February 21, 2023 (date of public hearing)

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Council of the Township of Montclair, as follows: **Ordinance O-22-07**, An Ordinance Creating Certain Offices, Positions and Employments in the Township of Montclair, In the County of Essex, and Fixing the Salary Ranges Thereof, is amended as follows:

Section 1. The following enumerated offices, positions and employments in the Township of Montclair, in the County of Essex, hereby are created, except as statute otherwise provided, and the respective salary ranges hereby are fixed as the amount to be paid to holders of the said respective offices, positions and employments and shall receive as a salary, pay or compensation therefor an amount within the salary range as set forth for such office, position and employment.

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	
Rent Control Officer	\$75,000	\$95,000	
Rent Control Administrator	\$67,000	\$87,000	

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that any ordinance or part of an ordinance inconsistent with this ordinance is hereby repealed; and

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that except as modified by this or any other duly enacted amendment, **Ordinance O-22-07** continues in full force and effect.

ROLL CALL VOTE ON ADOPTION							
COUNCIL MEMBER	MOVANT	SECOND	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
Councilor Cummings			✓				
Deputy Mayor Hurlock		✓	✓				
Councilor Price Abrams			✓				
Councilor Russo						✓	
Councilor Schlager			√				
Councilor Yacobellis			✓				
Mayor Spiller	√		✓				

I HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing to be a true copy of ordinance O-22-32 adopted as amended by the Mayor and Council of the Township of Montclair, in the County of Essex, at its meeting held on February 21, 2023.

Angelese Bermúdez Nieves, Township Clerk